
Montag bis Freitag

Jena, Busbahnhof 6
Jena, Busbahnhof 2
Jena, Jenertal
Jena, Sportforum
Jena, Wöllnitz
Jena, Burgaupark West
Jena, Freizeitbad
Jena, Winzerla Hst. 6
Jena, Winzergasse
Jena, Jena21
Jena, Göschwitz, Kirche
Jena, Maua, Ort
Jena, Maua, Im Semmicht
Rothenstein
Oelknitz
Jägersdorf
Kleinpürschütz
Kleinpürschütz, Am Schlossberg
Großpürschütz
Kahla, Im Camisch
Schöps, Wendeschleife
Greuda
Schirnewitz
Altendorf, Gasthaus
Rottenbach
Altenberga
Greuda
Kahla, Greudaer Weg
Kahla, Porzellanwerk
Kahla, Am Langen Bürgel
Kahla, Vogelbauer
Kahla, Bahnhof 2
·Kahla (Thüringen)
·Jena Paradies

ab

an
ab
an

1

07:29
07:30
07:32
07:33
07:36
07:39
07:40
07:42
07:43
07:44
07:46
07:49
07:51
07:54
07:55
07:58
08:00
08:01
08:03
08:05

|
|
|
|
|
|
|

08:07
08:09

|
|

08:10

3

09:29
09:30
09:32
09:33
09:36
09:39
09:40
09:42
09:43
09:44
09:46
09:49
09:51

|
|
|
|
|
|
|

09:57
|
|
|
|
|
|

10:02
|

10:05
10:06
10:08

11

10:24
10:27
10:30
10:32
10:36
10:40
10:42

|
|

10:43
11:00
11:13

5

12:29
12:30
12:32
12:33
12:36
12:39
12:40
12:42
12:43
12:44
12:46
12:49
12:51
12:54
12:55
12:58
13:00
13:01
13:03
13:05

|
|
|
|
|
|
|

13:07
13:09

|
|

13:10

7

13:29
13:30
13:32
13:33
13:36
13:39
13:40
13:42
13:43
13:44
13:46
13:49
13:51

|
|
|
|
|
|
|

13:57
14:05

|
|
|

14:09
14:13
14:17

|
14:20
14:21
14:23
14:38
14:50

9

16:39
16:40
16:42
16:43
16:46
16:49
16:50
16:52
16:53
16:54
16:56
16:59
17:01
17:04
17:05
17:08
17:10
17:11
17:13
17:15

|
|
|
|
|
|
|

17:17
17:19

|
|

17:20

480 Jena - (Jägersdorf - Großpürschütz) -
(Altenberga - Greuda) - Kahla

Gültig ab 22.04.2024

Montag bis Freitag

·Jena Paradies
·Kahla (Thüringen)
Kahla, Bahnhof 2
Kahla, Porzellanwerk
Kahla, Am Langen Bürgel
Greuda
Altenberga
Greuda
Rottenbach
Altendorf, Gasthaus
Schirnewitz
Schöps, Wendeschleife
Kahla, Greudaer Weg
Kahla, Im Camisch
Großpürschütz
Kleinpürschütz, Am Schlossberg
Kleinpürschütz
Jägersdorf
Oelknitz
Rothenstein
Jena, Maua, Im Steinfeld
Jena, Maua, Ort
Jena, Göschwitz
Jena, Jena21
Jena, Winzergasse
Jena, Winzerla Hst. 4
Jena, Freizeitbad
Jena, Burgaupark Hst. 3
Jena, Wöllnitz
Jena, Neuwöllnitz
Jena, Sportforum
Jena, Jenertal
Jena, Busbahnhof Endhst.

ab
an
ab

an

2

07:32
07:33
07:35
07:42
07:46
07:50

|
|
|

07:58
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

08:04
08:06
08:09
08:11
08:12
08:13
08:15
08:16
08:19
08:20
08:21
08:23
08:25

4

08:45
08:46

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

08:48
08:50
08:52
08:54
08:55
08:57
09:00
09:01
09:04
09:06
09:09
09:11
09:12
09:13
09:15
09:16
09:19
09:20
09:21
09:23
09:25

6

09:03
09:18
09:32
09:33
09:35
09:42
09:46
09:50

|
|
|

09:58
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

10:04
10:06
10:09
10:11
10:12
10:13
10:15
10:16
10:19
10:20
10:21
10:23
10:25

8

10:45
10:46

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

10:48
10:50
10:52
10:54
10:55
10:57
11:00
11:01
11:04
11:06
11:09
11:11
11:12
11:13
11:15
11:16
11:19
11:20
11:21
11:23
11:25

10

13:03
13:18
13:32
13:33
13:35
13:42
13:46
13:50

|
|
|

13:58
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

14:04
14:06
14:09
14:11
14:12
14:13
14:15
14:16
14:19
14:20
14:21
14:23
14:25

16
.

14:32
14:33

|
14:39
14:43

|
14:45
14:48
14:51

12
.

14:16
14:31
14:45
14:46

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

14:48
14:50
14:52
14:54
14:55
14:57
15:00
15:01
15:04
15:06
15:09
15:11
15:12
15:13
15:15
15:16
15:19
15:20
15:21
15:23
15:25

14

18:16
18:31
18:45
18:46

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

18:48
18:50
18:52
18:54
18:55
18:57
19:00
19:01
19:04
19:06
19:09
19:11
19:12
19:13
19:15
19:16
19:19
19:20
19:21
19:23
19:25

. = nur in den Ferien

480 Kahla - (Greuda - Altenberga) -
(Großpürschütz - Jägersdorf) - Jena




